
General $719,834

Capital Outlay $1,705,538

Special Education $8,385

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.738

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,859,547

$197,220

$165,333

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,222,100Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $148,718,466

Owner Occupied $88,162,847

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $27,713,765

Total $264,595,078

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

12.8

29.6%

22.7

$54,134Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 203.177

9-12 83.128

213.805

87.958

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 296.110 312.934

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 312

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 8

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 20.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 25.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.9%

21

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 99

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 302

Educational Funds $12,151

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 303.57

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

13

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.7

19.5

19.0

20.7

20.8

63

2023-2024 Profile of Canistota School District 43-1

Home County: Mc Cook

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 9.805 11.171

431 4th Ave, Canistota, SD  57012

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,165

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,487,824

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$635,163

$4,180

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $210,987

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $839,059

County $29,486

State $1,902,686

Federal $99,806

Total $2,871,037

$722,562

$0

$3,702

$98,049

$436,693

$0

$362,553

$207

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$824,312 $799,454

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$75,635

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$214,234

$359,870

$92,893

$7,971

$19,430

$2,565

$0

$8,663

$0

$0

$199,345

$27,475

$95,233

$44,994

$19,693

$1,205

$0

$0

$67,972

$206,569

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$132,859 $12,811 $5,132

$0 $209,347 $0

$354,908 $113,480 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,577,506

$54,423

$0

$100,178

$241,764

$94,490

$0

$101,408

$57,813

$104,428

$0

$0

$0

$137,007

$392,823

$14,393

$0

$24,814

$75,363

$32,782

$0

$21,976

$7,833

$29,566

$0

$0

$0

$12,492

$95,863

$4,316

$0

$175,777

$79,308

$9,848

$207,972

$207,863

$19,640

$30,634

$0

$0

$0

$48,728

$252,222

$792

$0

$24,918

$7,559

$13,456

$0

$76,318

$27,300

$115,288

$0

$0

$0

$39,154

$17,035

$0

$0

$3,210

$541

$0

$0

$15,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,893

$225

$1,375

$45,823

$0

$4,585

$0

$0

$199,345

$1,081

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Canistota School District 43-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$254,470 $266,662

$2,861,545 $799,685 $805,599Total Expenditures

$2,469,017 $612,041 $879,950 $557,006 $35,786 $255,327


