as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Canistota School District 43-1

431 4th Ave, Canistota, SD 57012

Home County: Mc Cook Area in Square Miles: 99

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	312
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	302
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	303.57
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	8
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	63
% Special Needs Students*	20.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	25.5%
District Dropout Rate	0.8%
District Attendance Rate	94.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.7
Number of Graduates	21

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$54,134
Avg Years of Experience	12.8
% with Advanced Degrees	29.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	22.7
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	19.0
Math	19.5
Reading	22.7
Science	20.7
Composite Score	20.8
Number Tested	13

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$66,165

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	9.805	11.171
KG-8	203.177	213.805
9-12	83.128	87.958
Total	296.110	312.934

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$12,151

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$2,222,100
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$165,333
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$197,220
General Aid	\$1,859,547

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations				
Agricultural	\$148,718,466			
Owner Occupied	\$88,162,847			
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$27,713,765			

\$264,595,078

Total

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$719,834
Capital Outlay	\$1,705,538
Special Education	\$8,385
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$2.738
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
ocal	\$839,059	\$722,562	\$436,693	Impact Aid	\$0
ounty	\$29,486	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
te	\$1,902,686	\$3,702	\$362,553	Capital Projects	\$0
eral	\$99,806	\$98,049	\$207	Food Service	\$254,470
tal	\$2,871,037	\$824,312	\$799,454	Other Enterprise	\$67.972

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,487,824	\$206,569	\$635,163
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$4,180
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$214,234	\$19,430	\$95,233
Administration Services	\$359,870	\$2,565	\$44,994
Fiscal Services	\$132,859	\$12,811	\$5,132
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$209,347	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$354,908	\$113,480	\$0
Transportation Services	\$92,893	\$0	\$19,693
Other Support Services	\$7,971	\$8,663	\$1,205
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$199,345	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$210,987	\$27,475	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,861,545	\$799,685	\$805,599

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,577,506	\$392,823	\$95,863	\$252,222	\$17,035	\$0
PK Instruction	\$54,423	\$14,393	\$4,316	\$792	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$100,178	\$24,814	\$175,777	\$24,918	\$3,210	\$0
Administration Services	\$241,764	\$75,363	\$79,308	\$7,559	\$541	\$2,893
Fiscal Services	\$94,490	\$32,782	\$9,848	\$13,456	\$0	\$225
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$207,972	\$0	\$0	\$1,375
Operation/Maint. Services	\$101,408	\$21,976	\$207,863	\$76,318	\$15,000	\$45,823
Transportation Services	\$57,813	\$7,833	\$19,640	\$27,300	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$104,428	\$29,566	\$30,634	\$115,288	\$0	\$4,585
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$199,345
Co-Curricular	\$137,007	\$12,492	\$48,728	\$39,154	\$0	\$1,081
Total Expenditures	\$2,469,017	\$612,041	\$879,950	\$557,006	\$35,786	\$255,327

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.